heads of departments, such as increased rents and
increased cost of living apply ten times more in regard
to the subordinate officials.

The vote was then passed.

The official minute No. 13 was then considered and
passed. The minute was as follows: ―"That the
Council do vote a sum of thirteen thousand dollars
($13,000) to cover the cost of increases on salaries for
Chinese employees of the Government, sanctioned by
the telegram from the Secretary of State of the 24th
February, 1900."

This concluded the business.